PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tumay O. Tumer	07/23/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVA R&D, Inc.
Street Address:	1525 Third Street, Suite C
City:	Riverside
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92507

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5943388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)943-8358

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-943-8300 Email: amar@fishiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Mar

Address Line 1: 2603 Main Street, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101210.0012US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew Mar

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment (signed)#page1.tif source=Assignment (signed)#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023773 FRAME: 0454

4 \$40.00 59433

501064114

DOCKET NO.: NOV-001-USA-P

ASSIGNMENT: SOLE INVENTOR

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

RADIATION DETECTOR AND NON-DESTRUCTIVE INSPECTION APPARATUS

WHEREAS,

NOVA R & D, INC.

a corporation of

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

whose post office address is: 1525 Third Street, Suite C,

Riverside, California, 92507

(hereinafter referred to as **Assignee**), is desirous of securing as joint owners the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent(s) and continuations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, assignor(s) entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent(s), and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all such Letters Patent to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

LAW OFFICES RONALD R. SNIDER P.O. BOX 27613, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20038-7613

PATENT REEL: 023773 FRAME: 0455

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that assignor will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to assignor respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor hereunto sets his/her hand.

ASSIGNOR	
By: / aunu	
signature	
TÜMAY O. TÜMER	
Name of Person Signing (printed)	
107 SWEETWOOD CT.	
Address	
RIVERSIDE, CA9250) E
7./23/97	
Date	

RECORDED: 01/13/2010

LAW OFFICES OF RONALD R. SNIDER • WASHINGTON, DC • PO BOX 27613, WASHINGTON, DC 200038-7613

PATENT **REEL: 023773 FRAME: 0456**